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4Q 2024 Consolidated Income Statement Highlights 

 
EGP 35.6 bn 

vs. EGP 26.4 bn in 4Q23 (35% y-o-y) 
EGP 3.3 bn 

vs. EGP 5.9 bn in 4Q23 (45% y-o-y) 
EGP 420.7 mn 

vs. EGP 4.8 bn in 4Q23 (91% y-o-y) 

EGP 3.9 bn 
vs. EGP 2.4 bn in 4Q23 (62% y-o-y)

EGP 699.1 mn 
vs. EGP 460.2 mn in 4Q23 (52% y-o-y)

EGP 545.3 mn 
vs. EGP 3.8 bn in 4Q23 (86% y-o-y)

FY 2024 Consolidated Income Statement Highlights  

 
EGP 148.9 bn 

vs. EGP 97.1 bn in FY23 (53% y-o-y) 
EGP 21.4 bn 

vs. EGP 22.7 bn in FY23 (6% y-o-y) 
EGP 6.4 bn 

vs. EGP 6.5 bn in FY23 (2% y-o-y) 

EGP 13.9 bn 
vs. EGP 9.5 bn in FY23 (47% y-o-y)

EGP 2.9 bn 
vs. EGP 2.0 bn in FY23 (46% y-o-y)

EGP 6.1 bn 
vs. EGP 5.9 bn in FY23 (4% y-o-y)

 

Highlights from Consolidated Balance Sheet on 31 December 2024 

 
EGP228.5 bn 

At current book value vs. EGP 160.6 bn in 

FY23 
EGP91.1 bn 

Of which EGP 65.9 bn related to ERC*** 


 

http://ir.qalaaholdings.com/
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QALAA HOLDINGS 
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FY24 

 
◼ Energy – 91% ◼ Mining – 2% 

◼ Cement – 3% ◼ Other – 1% 

◼ Agrifoods – 2% ◼ Transportation & 
Logistics – 1% 
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REVENUE PROGRESSION  
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RECURRING EBITDA 
PROGRESSION (Excluding ERC) 
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USD 2,897 mn 

* 
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“As we head further into 

2025, we will continue to 

build on the strong top-

line performance to 

deliver sustainable, 

broad-based growth” 
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*Recurring EBITDA excludes one-off selling, general, and administrative expenses 

*
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*Recurring EBITDA excludes one-off selling, general and administrative expenses. 

*



 

  
QALAAHOLDINGS.COM 23 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  
QALAAHOLDINGS.COM 24 

 

 

 

SHARE INFORMATION  

CCAP.CA on the EGX 

Number of Shares 1,820,000,000 

Of which Preferred 401,738,649 

Of which Common 1,418,261,351 

Paid-in Capital EGP 9.1 bn 

INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACTS  

Mr. Amr El-Kadi 

Head of Investor Relations & CRO 

akadi@qalaaholdings.com 

Tel: +20 2 2791-4440 

Fax: +20 2 2791-4448 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE 

(as at 31 December 2024) 

 

 

CCP, 23.49%

Olayan, 9.12% EIIC, 5.54%
SCC, 5.56%

Others, 56.29%



Qalaa Holdings Consolidated Income Statement (in EGP mn)

4Q 2024 Business Review
CAIRO, EGYPT: XX July 2025
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 1Q 2024 2Q 2024 3Q 2024 4Q 2024 FY 2024  1Q 2023^ 2Q 2023^ 3Q 2023^ 4Q 2023^ FY 2023^
Revenue  37,568.2  38,180.0  37,551.5  35,574.6  148,874.4  25,942.0  23,293.5  21,497.3  26,398.5  97,131.3 
Cost of Sales  (28,984.3)  (31,717.1)  (32,020.8)  (31,026.8)  (123,749.1)  (15,824.2)  (18,847.1)  (17,816.7)  (19,664.1)  (72,152.2)

Gross Profit  8,583.9  6,462.9  5,530.7  4,547.9  25,125.3  10,117.9  4,446.4  3,680.6  6,734.3  24,979.2 
 Advisory Fee  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   

Total Operating Profit  8,583.9  6,462.9  5,530.7  4,547.9  25,125.3  10,117.9  4,446.4  3,680.6  6,734.3  24,979.2 
 SG&A  (908.3)  (858.8)  (770.5)  (1,218.9)  (3,756.6)  (539.6)  (529.8)  (570.9)  (933.9)  (2,574.3)
 Export  Subsidy Revenue  36.6  44.7  41.7  13.8  136.8  26.6  25.4  24.2  19.2  95.3 
 Other Income/Expenses  0.4  (0.2)  0.9  (66.4)  (65.4)  75.7  (3.8)  0.2  124.5  196.7 

EBITDA Before one-off Charges  7,712.5  5,648.6  4,802.7  3,276.4  21,440.2  9,680.6  3,938.2  3,134.0  5,944.1  22,696.9 
 Non recurring- Revenues and Costs  (63.1)  (103.1)  (147.4)  (83.0)  (396.7)  26.9  8.2  (5.2)  7.9  37.9 

EBITDA  7,649.4  5,545.4  4,655.3  3,193.4  21,043.5  9,707.5  3,946.4  3,128.9  5,952.0  22,734.8 
Depreciation and Amortization  (3,329.3)  (3,163.4)  (3,091.2)  (3,525.5)  (13,109.3)  (2,070.6)  (2,167.9)  (2,111.6)  (2,122.9)  (8,473.1)

EBIT  4,320.1  2,382.0  1,564.1  (332.1)  7,934.2  7,636.9  1,778.4  1,017.3  3,829.1  14,261.7 
 Finance Cost  (2,338.4)  (1,935.1)  (1,636.1)  (1,213.7)  (7,123.3)  (1,748.5)  (1,829.4)  (1,754.4)  (1,754.2)  (7,086.5)
 Other Interest Expense  (37.9)  (37.9)  (645.1)  (540.6)  (1,261.5)  -    -    -   
 Other Finance Cost  79.7  (202.2)  (4.2)  (74.7)  (201.5)  (8.8)  (100.4)  -    (153.5)  (262.7)
 Bank PIK  (230.3)  (231.9)  -    -    (462.2)  (120.3)  (135.4)  (128.5)  (148.7)  (533.0)
 3rd party Shareholder   (460.1)  (124.2)  (168.7)  (204.9)  (957.9)  (221.3)  (225.6)  (204.8)  (241.1)  (892.7)
 Interest income  270.1  286.3  233.2  249.2  1,038.8  63.2  135.1  122.0  204.9  525.1 
 Finance lease Charges/ NPV LT assets  (60.5)  (96.5)  (117.1)  (101.3)  (375.3)  (39.8)  (47.6)  (43.6)  (73.9)  (204.9)

EBT (before one-offs)  1,542.8  40.6  (773.9)  (2,218.0)  (1,408.6)  5,561.5  (425.0)  (992.0)  1,662.5  5,807.0 
 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Investments/Debt Restructuring  9,694.1  -    (12.0)  1,362.1  11,044.2  -    -    3,078.8  4,974.9  8,053.7 
 Net Change in Fair Value  (538.9)  (533.1)  1,113.9  (702.3)  (660.3)  -    -    (197.3)  492.5  295.1 
 Impairments/Write-downs  89.9  184.8  21.1  111.6  407.4  (36.1)  77.1  (579.7)  91.4  (447.3)
 Acquisitions, Legal and Restructuring  (17.0)  (131.5)  1.1  0.1  (147.4)  (0.2)  193.9  771.6  681.9  1,647.2 
 Share in Associates' Results*  36.7  38.2  71.7  67.5  214.1  (27.4)  (0.2)  (2.4)  13.8  (16.2)
 Management Fees  (801.9)  150.5  (12.7)  (46.0)  (710.1)  -    -    -    (863.5)  (863.5)
 CSR  (23.7)  -    (55.9)  6.9  (72.7)  -    -    -    (52.5)  (52.5)
 Provisions  (388.3)  (273.7)  (86.7)  2,434.8  1,686.0  (207.8)  (81.2)  (167.4)  (194.2)  (650.6)
 Discontinued Operations**  249.5  -    -    -    249.5  285.3  246.8  374.9  338.1  1,245.1 
 Forex and FX Hyperinflation Treatment  147.9  (46.5)  36.3  256.3  394.1  350.6  262.8  87.0  (524.0)  176.4 

EBT  9,990.9  (570.6)  302.9  1,273.0  10,996.2  5,925.9  274.2  2,373.4  6,620.9  15,194.4 
 Taxes  (845.5)  (371.5)  (114.4)  (1,469.6)  (2,801.1)  (1,470.5)  (134.5)  130.2  (1,919.0)  (3,393.9)

Net Profit (Loss) Including Minority Share  9,145.4  (942.1)  188.5  (196.7)  8,195.1  4,455.4  139.7  2,503.6  4,701.9  11,800.5 
  Minority Interest  1,928.0  412.7  73.9  (617.4)  1,797.2  4,382.3  520.8  459.4  (85.2)  5,277.3 

Net Profit (Loss) for the Period  7,217.4  (1,354.8)  114.5  420.7  6,397.9  73.0  (381.2)  2,044.2  4,787.1  6,523.2 
* Share in associates’ results include: Silverstone (Taqa), Grandview (National Printing), APM (sold in 3Q23), Zahana, ECARU, ENTAG and Tanweer Group.* Share in associates’ results include: Silverstone (Taqa), Grandview (National Printing), APM (sold in 3Q23), Zahana, ECARU, ENTAG and Tanweer Group.
** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.
^ Restated figures to classify Silverstone (Taqa) and Grandview (National Printing) to discontinued operations.^ Restated figures to classify Silverstone (Taqa) and Grandview (National Printing) to discontinued operations.
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Energy Cement T&L^ Mining Agrifoods Others
 QH SPVs Orient NDT CCTO ASCOM Falcon  Misc.*  Elimination 4Q 2024 4Q 2023

 Revenue  -    -    31,710.7  1,634.6  259.8  942.6  723.5  309.0  (5.6)  35,574.6  26,398.5 
 Cost of Sales  -    -    (28,568.0)  (942.2)  (68.2)  (799.6)  (409.9)  (244.5)  5.6  (31,026.8)  (19,664.1)

Gross Profit  -    -    3,142.7  692.4  191.7  143.0  313.6  64.5  -    4,547.9  6,734.3 
 Advisory Fee  53.7  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (53.7)  -    -   

Total Operating Profit  53.7  -    3,142.7  692.4  191.7  143.0  313.6  64.5  (53.7)  4,547.9  6,734.3 
 SG&A  (118.3)  (11.6)  (565.4)  (308.1)  (30.9)  (76.0)  (128.1)  (28.3)  47.9  (1,218.9)  (933.9)
 Export Subsidy Revenue  -    -    -    -    -    (1.6)  -    15.4  -    13.8  19.2 
 Other Income/Expenses  -    (68.0)  -    -    -    -    -    31.0  (29.3)  (66.4)  124.5 

EBITDA Before one-off Charges  (64.7)  (79.6)  2,577.3  384.2  160.7  65.4  185.5  82.7  (35.2)  3,276.4  5,944.1 
 Non Recurring - Revenues & Costs  (9.8)  (6.5)  0.4  (34.6)  (28.3)  (0.2)  (3.9)  -    -    (83.0)  7.9 

EBITDA  (74.5)  (86.2)  2,577.7  349.7  132.4  65.2  181.6  82.7  (35.2)  3,193.4  5,952.0 
 Depreciation & Amortization  (0.4)  -    (2,909.0)  (471.9)  (19.9)  (66.1)  (54.7)  (3.1)  (0.3)  (3,525.5)  (2,122.9)

EBIT  (74.9)  (86.2)  (331.3)  (122.2)  112.5  (1.0)  126.8  79.6  (35.5)  (332.1)  3,829.1 
 Finance Cost  (0.0)  (248.8)  (929.6)  (1.8)  -    (18.1)  (7.0)  (8.5)  -    (1,213.7)  (1,754.2)
 Other Interest Expense  (253.6)  (233.4)  -    (53.6)  -    -    -    -    -    (540.6)  -   
 Other Finance Cost  -    -    (74.7)  -    -    -    -    -    -    (74.7)  (153.5)
 Bank PIK  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (148.7)
3rd Party Shareholder  (22.1)  (4.9)  (149.8)  (38.0)  (33.0)  -    -    -    42.9  (204.9)  (241.1)
 Interest Income  40.9  0.1  222.6  20.4  0.2  -    3.0  0.1  (38.1)  249.2  204.9 
 Finance Lease Charges/ NPV LT assets  -    -    (28.2)  (0.9)  (33.2)  -    (39.0)  -    -    (101.3)  (73.9)

EBT (before one-offs)  (309.7)  (573.0)  (1,291.0)  (196.1)  46.5  (19.0)  83.8  71.2  (30.7)  (2,218.0)  1,662.5 
 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Investments/Debt Restructuring  371.3  673.7  1,394.4  -    -    -    -    -    (1,077.3)  1,362.1  4,974.9 
 Net Change in Fair Value  -    -    -    -    -    3.5  -    -    (705.8)  (702.3)  492.5 
 Impairments/Write-downs  34.5  104.0  273.0  16.9  42.2  (190.2)  1.0  (11.1)  (158.6)  111.6  91.4 
 Acquisitions, Legal and Restructuring  -    0.1  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    0.1  681.9 
 Share in Associates' Results  (37.4)  -    -    12.7  -    -    -    -    92.2  67.5  13.8 
 Management Fees  -    (46.0)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (46.0)  (863.5)
 CSR  -    -    6.9  -    -    -    -    -    -    6.9  (52.5)
 Provisions  (8.0)  (79.5)  -    2,599.2  (3.4)  (17.7)  (54.5)  (1.3)  (0.0)  2,434.8  (194.2)
 Discontinued Operations**  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    338.1 
 Forex and FX Hyperinflation Treatment  (658.2)  1,027.3  (70.3)  (8.8)  (0.0)  (180.8)  (23.6)  9.4  161.4  256.3  (524.0)

EBT  (607.5)  1,106.5  312.9  2,423.9  85.3  (404.2)  6.7  68.2  (1,718.9)  1,273.0  6,620.9 
Taxes  0.0  -    (1,314.7)  (103.1)  (0.5)  -    (51.0)  (0.6)  0.2  (1,469.6)  (1,919.0)

Net Profit (Loss) Including Minority Share  (607.5)  1,106.5  (1,001.8)  2,320.8  84.8  (404.2)  (44.2)  67.6  (1,718.7)  (196.7)  4,701.9 
Minority Interest  -    -    (587.6)  825.4  (108.0)  4.3  (0.0)  0.0  (751.5)  (617.4)  (85.2)

Net Profit (Loss)  (607.5)  1,106.5  (414.2)  1,495.4  192.8  (408.5)  (44.2)  67.6  (967.1)  420.7  4,787.1 
^ T&L represents Transportation and Logistics.^ T&L represents Transportation and Logistics.
* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra, Asec Trading & Sphinx Egypt.* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra, Asec Trading & Sphinx Egypt.
** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.
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Energy Cement T&L^ Mining Agrifoods Others
 QH SPVs Orient NDT CCTO ASCOM Falcon  Misc.*  Grandview Elimination FY 2024 FY 2023

 Revenue  -    -    134,945.8  5,202.2  864.7  3,227.7  3,245.3  1,394.3  -    (5.6)  148,874.4  97,131.3 
 Cost of Sales  -    -    (114,464.8)  (3,540.9)  (238.0)  (2,543.6)  (1,865.8)  (1,101.6)  -    5.6  (123,749.1)  (72,152.2)

Gross Profit  -    -    20,481.0  1,661.3  626.7  684.1  1,379.5  292.7  -    -    25,125.3  24,979.2 
 Advisory Fee  191.1  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (191.1)  -    -   

Total Operating Profit  191.1  -    20,481.0  1,661.3  626.7  684.1  1,379.5  292.7  -    (191.1)  25,125.3  24,979.2 
 SG&A  (420.6)  (28.5)  (1,922.9)  (550.2)  (133.3)  (288.2)  (479.5)  (110.2)  -    176.7  (3,756.6)  (2,574.3)
 Export  Subsidy Revenue  -    -    -    -    -    93.6  -    43.3  -    -    136.8  95.3 
 Other Income/Expenses  -    (68.0)  -    -    -    -    -    32.0  -    (29.3)  (65.4)  196.7 

EBITDA Before one-off Charges  (229.4)  (96.5)  18,558.1  1,111.1  493.5  489.5  900.0  257.7  -    (43.7)  21,440.2  22,696.9 
 Non Recurring - Revenues & Costs  (43.7)  (25.5)  3.5  (220.1)  (51.4)  13.7  (73.2)  -    -    -    (396.7)  37.9 

EBITDA  (273.2)  (122.0)  18,561.6  890.9  442.1  503.2  826.8  257.7  -    (43.7)  21,043.5  22,734.8 
 Depreciation & Amortization  (1.9)  -    (11,323.7)  (1,255.2)  (76.8)  (257.3)  (178.3)  (12.3)  -    (3.7)  (13,109.3)  (8,473.1)

EBIT  (275.1)  (122.0)  7,237.9  (364.3)  365.2  245.9  648.5  245.4  -    (47.4)  7,934.2  14,261.7 
 Finance Cost  (926.9)  (744.9)  (5,179.7)  (64.2)  -    (150.7)  (7.0)  (49.8)  -    -    (7,123.3)  (7,086.5)
 Other Interest Expense  (500.9)  (584.4)  -    (176.2)  -    -    -    -    -    -    (1,261.5)  -   
 Other Finance Cost  -    -    (201.5)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (201.5)  (262.7)
 Bank PIK  -    (462.2)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (462.2)  (533.0)
3rd Party Shareholder  175.9  94.9  (563.1)  (629.6)  (116.0)  -    -    (0.2)  -    80.0  (957.9)  (892.7)
 Interest Income  70.5  96.1  879.6  48.6  0.7  -    6.1  0.5  -    (63.1)  1,038.8  525.1 
 Finance Lease Charges/ NPV LT assets  -    -    (83.4)  (2.4)  (82.9)  -    (206.5)  -    -    -    (375.3)  (204.9)

EBT (before one-offs)  (1,456.5)  (1,722.4)  2,089.8  (1,188.1)  167.0  95.2  441.1  195.9  -    (30.6)  (1,408.6)  5,807.0 
 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Investments/Debt Restructuring  695.9  10,876.9  1,394.4  -    -    -    -    -    -    (1,922.9)  11,044.2  8,053.7 
 Net Change in Fair Value  -    -    -    -    -    (43.0)  -    -    -    (617.3)  (660.3)  295.1 
 Impairments/Write-downs  216.0  219.5  434.8  93.5  45.9  (195.9)  1.2  (11.2)  -    (396.3)  407.4  (447.3)
 Acquisitions, Legal and Restructuring  (130.0)  (17.3)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (147.4)  1,647.2 
 Share in Associates' Results  (37.4)  -    -    (10.0)  -    -    -    -    -    261.5  214.1  (16.2)
 Management Fees  -    (710.1)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (710.1)  (863.5)
 CSR  -    -    (72.7)  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    (72.7)  (52.5)
 Provisions  (8.0)  (705.0)  -    2,472.9  (9.2)  (29.6)  (6.0)  (7.0)  -    (22.1)  1,686.0  (650.6)
 Discontinued Operations**  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    249.5  -    249.5  1,245.1 
 Forex and FX Hyperinflation Treatment  (311.9)  443.0  332.6  388.2  (0.0)  (165.5)  (44.8)  (42.0)  -    (205.4)  394.1  176.4 

EBT  (1,031.9)  8,384.6  4,178.8  1,756.5  203.7  (338.9)  391.6  135.7  249.5  (2,933.2)  10,996.2  15,194.4 
Taxes  0.5  -    (2,354.6)  (244.0)  (54.5)  -    (144.4)  (3.9)  -    (0.4)  (2,801.1)  (3,393.9)

Net Profit (Loss) Including Minority Share  (1,031.4)  8,384.6  1,824.2  1,512.5  149.2  (338.9)  247.2  131.8  249.5  (2,933.6)  8,195.1  11,800.5 
Minority Interest  -    -    1,061.7  504.0  (77.6)  1.9  (0.0)  0.0  126.6  180.7  1,797.2  5,277.3 

Net Profit (Loss)  (1,031.4)  8,384.6  762.5  1,008.5  226.8  (340.8)  247.2  131.8  122.9  (3,114.3)  6,397.9  6,523.2 
^ T&L represents Transportation and Logistics.^ T&L represents Transportation and Logistics.
* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra, Asec Trading & Sphinx Egypt.* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra, Asec Trading & Sphinx Egypt.
** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.** Discontinued operation includes Grandview (National Printing) in 2023 & 1Q24, and Silverstone (Taqa) in 2023.
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CAIRO, EGYPT: XX July 2025

Energy Cement  T&L ^ Mining Agrifoods Others

QH  Orient NDT CCTO ASCOM Falcon  Misc.* Aggregation Eliminations/
SPVs  FY 2024 FY 2023

Current Assets
Trade and Other Receivables   6,674.5  9,289.2  3,654.0  310.5  1,415.4  261.3  1,686.7  23,291.6  (8,191.1)  15,100.5 16,223.3 
Inventory  -   8,962.4  3,077.9  18.3  374.9  521.7  167.8  13,122.9  0.0  13,122.9 7,442.0 
Assets Held For Sale  -   -   -   -   -   -   201.1  201.1  (168.3)  32.8 4,829.4 
Cash and Cash Equivalents  50.3  12,396.0  623.1  145.1  570.7  38.4  72.9  13,896.4  16.6  13,913.1 8,902.3 
Others  -   -   -   -   84.3  230.9  -   315.2  (0.0)  315.2 1,488.2 
Total Current Assets   6,724.7  30,647.5  7,355.1  473.8  2,445.3  1,052.3  2,128.5  50,827.2  (8,342.8)  42,484.4 38,885.2 
Non-Current Assets
PP&E   3.4  149,227.2  10,668.9  918.9  2,595.8  1,291.6  817.8  165,523.6  (148.1)  165,375.5 106,877.5 
Investments   5,620.6  -   289.6  79.3  960.8  -   4.9  6,955.3  907.7  7,862.9 5,296.9 
Goodwill / Intangible Assets   -   756.6  -   -   3.1  -   -   759.7  220.4  980.1 705.5 
Others   3,299.4  7,885.7  448.7  -   1,239.6  839.8  -   13,713.2  (1,963.7)  11,749.5 8,857.9 
Total Non-Current Assets   8,923.3  157,869.4  11,407.2  998.2  4,799.4  2,131.4  822.7  186,951.7  (983.7)  185,968.0 121,737.9 
Total Assets   15,648.1  188,516.9  18,762.3  1,472.0  7,244.7  3,183.8  2,951.2  237,778.9  (9,326.5)  228,452.5 160,623.1 
Shareholders’ Equity
Total Equity Holders of the Company  (9,386.9)  72,865.7  (16,503.2)  (2,463.3)  2,308.0  (1,093.3)  (3,500.3)  42,226.8  (55,972.6)  (13,745.8) (7,107.0)
Minority Interest   -   19,541.4  8,707.8  (346.5)  (171.9)  0.0  (1.5)  27,729.4  53,015.8  80,745.2 47,051.4 
Total Equity   (9,386.9)  92,407.1  (7,795.4)  (2,809.7)  2,136.2  (1,093.3)  (3,501.8)  69,956.2  (2,956.8)  66,999.4 39,944.4 
Current Liabilities
Borrowings   8,899.5  15,961.8  493.6  -   2,900.1  155.7  319.6  28,730.3  2,818.0  31,548.2 70,290.5 
Borrowings from Financial Leasing Entities  -   -   -   248.1  -   124.3  -   372.3  -   372.3 77.9 
Finance Lease Current Portion  -   233.5  4.7  20.7  2.1  32.8  -   293.7  (0.0)  293.7 194.8 
Trade and Other Payables   2,929.1  5,244.6  4,479.9  3,812.4  1,412.1  3,299.7  5,011.9  26,189.9  (3,510.1)  22,679.8 19,049.2 
Shareholder Loan  12,239.6 -  -   -   -   -   -  12,239.6  457.5 12,697.1 9,516.9 
Provisions                                                               314.9  149.2 1,136.5  41.0  95.8  29.9  34.5 1,801.8  841.9 2,643.7 3,975.8 
Liabilities Held For Sale   -   -   0.2  -   -   -   2.3  2.6  2.7  5.2 3,377.0 
Total Current Liabilities   24,383.1 21,589.1 6,114.9  4,122.1  4,410.1  3,642.4  5,368.3 69,630.0  610.1 70,240.1 106,482.1 
Non-Current Liabilities  
Borrowings   -   49,977.2  32.7  -   684.1  -   7.1  50,701.0  7,945.6  58,646.6 1,649.5 
Contingent Liabilities  -   -   421.4  -   -   -   -   421.4  2,918.7  3,340.1 -
Borrowings from Financial Leasing Entities  -   -   -   60.8  -   429.2  -   490.1  -   490.1 736.2 
Finance Lease  -   738.6  10.0  85.8  4.7  91.7  -   930.9  (0.0)  930.9 (0.0)
Shareholder Loan   640.4 4,372.7  19,583.6  -   -   -   1,070.4 25,667.1  (20,093.7) 5,573.4 11,409.6 
Long-Term Liabilities   11.5  19,432.2 395.2  12.9  9.6  113.7  7.2 19,982.3  2,249.7 22,232.0 -
Total Non-Current Liabilities   651.9 74,520.7 20,442.8  159.6  698.4  634.6  1,084.7 98,192.8  (6,979.8) 91,213.0 13,795.3 
Total Liabilities  25,035.0  96,109.8  26,557.7  4,281.7  5,108.5  4,277.0  6,453.0  167,822.8  (6,369.7)  161,453.1 120,277.4 
Total Equity and Liabilities  15,648.1  188,516.9  18,762.3  1,472.0  7,244.7  3,183.8  2,951.2  237,779.0  (9,326.5)  228,452.5 160,221.7 

^T&L represents transportation and Logistics^T&L represents transportation and Logistics
* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra & Sphinx* Miscellaneous includes UCF, Wafra & Sphinx


